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What percentage say they worry about their family not having enough money
for food?

Answer - 12%

Summary:

10% of all pupils from KS 2 to KS 5 worry that they or their family will not have food as they
lack money or other resources. The figure for those in college is 18% which increases the
overall borough total to 12%.

Read more details here:
youngharrowfoundation.org/images/downloads/ypfWebsite/HAY-Harrow-survey-report-
2021-v12-FINAL.pdf#page=35

What percentage feel unsafe in their own home some or all of the time?

Answer - 12%

Summary:

About 2% across all groups said they felt unsafe in their own home, and a further 10% said
they felt unsafe in their own homes some of the time, so 12% of Harrow young people feel
unsafe in their own homes some or all of the time.

Read more detail here:
youngharrowfoundation.org/images/downloads/ypfWebsite/HAY-Harrow-survey-report-
2021-v12-FINAL.pdf#page=66

~————

What percentage say they (in KS4/5) have been the victim of sexual
harassment?

Answer - 13%

Summary:

Overall 13% of young people in KS4/5 + college said they had been a victim of sexual
harassment. Of these, 28% of non-binary, 19% of girls and 7% of boys felt that they had
experienced sexual harassment.

Read more detail here:
youngharrowfoundation.org/images/downloads/ypfWebsite/HAY-Harrow-survey-report-
2021-v12-FINAL.pdf#page=58



What percentage say they have fizzy drinks at least several times a week?

Answer - 28%

Summary:
28% said they had a fizzy drink several times a week or every day of the week.

FIzzy /
ENERGY DRINKS

KS4/5 COLLEGE @ TOTAL

NEVER 18.6% 14.7% 12.6% 15.8% 16.4%
ONSE 'IA_‘EV;IEEK 64.2% 56.5% 47.9% 41.2% 56.2%
SEViFsVMEg}I(MES 12.9% 21.3% 27.9% 27.1% 19.4%
EVERY DAY 4.3% 7.5% 11.6% 15.9% 8.1%

Read more details here:
youngharrowfoundation.org/images/downloads/ypfWebsite/HAY-Harrow-survey-report-
2021-v12-FINAL.pdf#page=37

What percentage say they like school / college a bit or a lot?

Answer - 83%

Summary:
83% said they liked school or college a bit or a lot. This figure is higher in primary (90%)
than in KS4/5 (65%). College is also quite high (88%).

Read more detail here:
youngharrowfoundation.org/images/downloads/ypfWebsite/HAY-Harrow-survey-report-
2021-v12-FINAL.pdf#page=68
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What percentage say their family helps and supports them?

Answer - 84%

Summary:
Overall 84% said they feel their family supports them. This is higher in KS2 (90%) than in

KS4/5 (70%).

Read more detail here:
youngharrowfoundation.org/images/downloads/ypfWebsite/HAY-Harrow-survey-report-
2021-v12-FINAL pdf#page=57
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